
ATTACHMENT B 
 

Page 1 of 4 

 

PGH Wong Engineering, Inc. 
Agreement No. C-6-0926 Fact Sheet 

 
 
1. July 25, 2016, Agreement No. C-6-0926, in the amount of $10,752,136, approved 

by the Board of Directors (Board). 
 

 The agreement was executed on December 6, 2016, for construction 
management services (CMS) to support the OC Streetcar project (Project) for a 
five-year term.  

 
2. November 12, 2018, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $153,972, 

approved by the Contracts Administration and Materials Management (CAMM) 
Department. 

 
 Increase maximum obligation to add subconsultant Gonzales-White Consulting 

Services to perform labor compliance support. 
 Modify the key personnel for prime consultant PGH Wong Engineering,  

Inc., (PGH Wong) and subconsultant MARRS Services, Inc. (MARRS). 
 Add subconsultant Safework, Inc. (Safework). 
 Modify hourly rate and other direct costs schedules for all firms. 
 Incorporate revised health, safety, and environmental specifications. 

 
3. June 27, 2019, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $0, approved by the 

CAMM Department. 
 

 Modify payment article.  
 Modify hourly rates schedule for PGH Wong and subconsultants MARRS, Towill, 

Inc. (Towill), and UltraSystems Environmental, Inc. (UltraSystems). 
 Modify other direct costs schedule for PGH Wong.  

 
4.  February 10, 2020, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $0, approved by 

the CAMM Department. 
 

 Modify hourly rates schedule for PGH Wong and subconsultants AP Engineering 
and Testing, Inc., (AP Engineering) and UltraSystems. 

 
5. March 24, 2020, Amendment No. 4 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $0, approved by 

the CAMM Department. 
 
 Modify other direct costs schedule for UltraSystems.



 

Page 2 of 4 

 

6. April 2, 2020, Amendment No. 5 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $0, approved by the 
CAMM Department. 

 
 Modify hourly rate schedules for PGH Wong and subconsultants Consultant 

Engineering, Inc., (CEI) and Inspection Services, Inc. (ISI). 
 Modify other direct costs schedule for subconsultant AP Engineering. 

 
7. July 8, 2020, Amendment No. 6 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $0, approved by the 

CAMM Department. 
 

 Modify hourly rate schedule for PGH Wong. 
 
8. September 18, 2020, Amendment No. 7 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $0, approved 

by the CAMM Department. 
 
 Modify hourly rate schedule for PGH Wong and subconsultants AP Engineering 

and UltraSystems. 
 
9. October 21, 2020, Amendment No. 8 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $0, approved by 

the CAMM Department. 
 

 Add subconsultant PaleoWest, LLC, to provide cultural support services. 
 
10. November 6, 2020, Amendment No. 9 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $0, approved 

by the CAMM Department. 
 

 Modify other direct costs schedule for subconsultants AP Engineering and 
UltraSystems. 

11. February 3, 2021, Amendment No. 10 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $247,504, 
approved by the CAMM Department. 
 
 Provide additional tribal monitoring services.  
 Modify key personnel. 
 Modify hourly rate schedule for PGH Wong and subconsultants CEI, Safework 

and Towill. 

12. March 22, 2021, Amendment No. 11 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $6,828,164, 
approved by the Board. 

 
 Increase maximum cumulative obligation for additional construction 

management consultant (CMC) services to support the Project and extend the 
contract term by five months to November 30, 2021. 

 
 
 



 

Page 3 of 4 

 

13. June 29, 2021, Amendment No. 12 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $0, approved by 
the CAMM Department. 
 
 Modify hourly rate schedule for subconsultant Safework. 

 
14. September 2, 2021, Amendment No. 13 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $0, approved 

by the CAMM Department. 
 
 Modify key personnel. 
 Extend the contract term by six months through May 31, 2022. 
 Modify hourly rate schedule for PGH Wong and subconsultant Towill. 
 Modify other direct costs schedule for subconsultant Towill.  

 
15. December 13, 2021, Amendment No. 14 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $17,100,794, 

approved by the Board. 
 
 Increase maximum cumulative obligation for additional CMC to support the 

Project and extend the contract term through November 30, 2024. 
 Modify payment article.  

 
16. December 7, 2021, Amendment No. 15 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $0, approved 

by the CAMM Department. 
 
 Add MTGL, Inc. as subconsultant.  

 
17. August 3, 2022, Amendment No. 16 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $0, approved by 

the CAMM Department. 
 
 Modify hourly rate schedule for PGH Wong and subconsultant UltraSystems. 

 
18. October 11, 2022, Amendment No. 17 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $0, approved by 

the CAMM Department. 
 
 Modify key personnel. 
 Modify hourly rate schedule for PGH Wong and subconsultant Safework. 

 
19. March 16, 2023, Amendment No. 18 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $0, approved by 

the CAMM Department. 
 
 Update key personnel. 
 Modify hourly rates and other direct costs schedules for PGH Wong and 

subconsultants ISI and UltraSystems. 
 
 
 
 



 

Page 4 of 4 

 

20. December 14, 2023, Amendment No. 19 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $0, approved 
by the CAMM Department. 
 
 Update key personnel.  
 Modify hourly rate schedule for PGH Wong and subconsultant UltraSystems. 
 Modify other direct costs schedule for subconsultant UltraSystems. 

 
21. February 15, 2024, Amendment No. 20 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $0, approved 

by the CAMM Department. 
 
 Modify hourly rate schedule for subconsultant Towill. 

 
22. March 25, 2024, Amendment No. 21 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $7,700,000, 

approved by the Board. 
  
 Increase maximum cumulative obligation for additional CMC services to  

support the Project and extend the contract term for 12 months through  
November 30, 2025. 

 
23. August 15, 2024, Amendment No. 22 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $0, approved by 

the CAMM Department. 
 
 Update key personnel. 
 Modify hourly rates and other direct costs schedules for PGH Wong. 

 
24. January 8, 2025, Amendment No. 23 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $0, approved by 

the CAMM Department. 
 
 Extend the contract term by four months through June 30, 2025. 

 
25. February 24, 2025, Amendment No. 24 to Agreement No. C-6-0926, $6,918,266, 

pending Board approval. 
  
 Increase the maximum cumulative obligation for additional CMC services to 

support the Project and extend the term of agreement for 12 months through 
June 30, 2026. 

 
Total funds committed to PGH Wong Engineering, Inc. after approval of  
Amendment No. 24 to Agreement No. C-6-0926:  $49,700,836. 


